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System Test Plan

v’ Features to be tested
v’ Features not to be tested

v" Test case identification



Feature to be tested

Identifier m Function detail
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Feature to be tested

Identifier m Function detail
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Feature to be tested
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Feature not to be tested

Not test function list \

Identifier m Function detail
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Test Case ldentification

Input Specification Output Specification

Tag == IN/
Bus tagger -> UserCard.txt = {YYYY,M
M,DD,HH,MM,?22,2??,Balance,???+cou

Bus tagger -> UserCard.txt =
{YYYY,MM,DD,HH,MM,BUS,IN,Balance
,BUS_0+count}

PTS_STC_000_000

nt}
PTS STC 000 001 UserCard.txt -> Balance >= 1050 True
PTS _STC 000 002 UserCard.txt -> Balance <= 1050 False

Tagger = {2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,21
00,BUS_00}

o /

PTS_STC_000_003 Usercard.txt -> Tagger




Test Case ldentification

\_

PTS_STC_001_000

PTS_STC_001_001

PTS_STC_001_002

PTS_STC_001_003

PTS_STC_001_004

PTS_STC_001_005

Tag == OUT

Tag == OUT

Check Transfer == True

Check Transfer == false

Tagger -> UserCard.txt

Tagger -> LED Interface

Input Specification Output Specification

Check Transfer == True

Check Transfer == false

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,OUT,0,BUS_00}

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,OUT,1050,BUS _
00}

UserCard.txt =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,0OUT,1050,BUS_
00}

LED Interface =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,0UT,2100,BUS _
00}

~

/




Test Case ldentification

CEITI. N

\_

PTS_STC_002_000

PTS_STC_002_001

PTS_STC_002_002

PTS_STC_002_003

PTS_STC_002_004

Input Specification Output Specification

Tag == IN

UserCard.txt -> Tagger = Tagger = {2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,21
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,2100,BUS_O0  00,BUS_00}

0}

(Tagger.prevTime + time) >= Tagger.n

) Transfer == True
extTime

(Tagger.prevTime + time) <= Tagger.n

) Transfer == False
extTime

Tagger = {2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,21

Check Bus/Sub 00,BUS._00}
LED Interface =

Tagger -> LED Interface {2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,OUT,2100,BUS_

00} /




Test Case ldentification

Input Specification Output Specification

Tag == IN/
Sub tagger -> UserCard.txt = {YYYY,
MM,DD,HH,MM,???,2?? Balance,???+c

Sub tagger -> UserCard.txt =

PTS_STC_003_000 {YYYY,MM,DD,HH,MM,SUN,IN,Balance

ount) ,SUB_00}
PTS STC 003 001 UserCard.txt -> Balance >= 1050 True
PTS_STC 003 002 UserCard.txt -> Balance <= 1050 False

Tagger = {2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,21
00,SUB_00}

o /

PTS_STC_003_003 Usercard.txt -> Tagger &




Test Case ldentification

PTS_STC_004_000

PTS_STC_004_001

PTS_STC_004_002

PTS_STC_004_003

PTS_STC_004_004

PTS_STC_004_005

Tag == OUT

Tag == OUT

Check Transfer == True

Check Transfer == false

Tagger -> UserCard.txt

Tagger -> LED Interface

Check Transfer == True

Check Transfer == false

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,0OUT,1100,BUS _
00}

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,0OUT,2100,BUS _
00}

UserCard.txt =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,0OUT,2100,BUS_
00}

LED Interface =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,0OUT,2100,BUS _
0,0}

~

Input Specification Output Specification




Test Case ldentification

\_

x|she B

PTS_STC_005_000

PTS_STC_005_001

PTS_STC_005_002

PTS_STC_005_003

PTS_STC_005_004

Tag == IN

UserCard.txt -> Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,2100,BUS_0
0}

(Tagger.prevTime + time) >= Tagger.n
extTime

(Tagger.prevTime + time) <= Tagger.n
extTime

Check Bus/Sub

Tagger -> LED Interface

Input Specification Output Specification

Tagger = {2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,21
00,BUS_00}

Transfer == True

Transfer == False

Tagger = {2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,21
00,BUS_00}

LED Interface =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,0OUT,2100,BUS _
00}

~

/




Test Case ldentification
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Input Specification Output Specification

PTS_STC_006_000

PTS_STC_006_001

PTS_STC_007_000

PTS_STC_007_001

PTS_STC_007_002

PTS_STC_007_003

Bus Charge -> Bus Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}

Sub Charge -> Sub Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}
Bus -> Sub

All charge=(Bus+Sub)+Sub
Charge=Bus+sub

Sub -> Bus

All charge=(Sub+Bus)+Bus
Charge=Sub+Bus

Bus -> Bus Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}

Sub -> Sub Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}

Bus Charge -> Bus Company =
{2014,12,04,BUS,125400}

Sub Charge -> Sub Company =
{2014,12,04,Sub,214500}

Bus = (Bus+Sub)/(All Charge*Charge)
Sub = Sub/(Allcharge*charge)

Sub = (Sub+Bus)/(All Charge*Charge)
Bus = Bus/(Allcharge*charge)

Bus -> Bus Company =
{2014,12,04,BUS,125400}

Sub -> Sub Company =
{2014,12,04,Sub,214500}

/




Test Case ldentification

Input Specification Output Specification

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,2100.BUS_00}
Tagger =
{2014,12,05,08,50,BUS,IN,2100,BUS_00}

PTS_STC_008_000 Add charge

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,2100.BUS_00}
Tagger =
{2014,12,05,08,50,BUS,IN,2100,BUS_00}

PTS _STC 008 001 Add Charge

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,2100,SUB_00}
Tagger =
{2014,12,04,14,50,SUB,IN,2100,SUB_00}

PTS_STC 008 002 Add Charge




Test Case ldentification

Input Specification Output Specification

Bus Company -> BusCharge.txt = {20 BusCharge.txt = {2014,12,04,BUS,125

PTS_STC.009.000 ' > 0 211 1254001 400}

PTS_STC 009 001 Sub Company -> SubCharge.txt = {2 Sub Company ->SubCharge.txt = {20

014,12,04,SUB,214500} 14,12,04, SUB,214500}
PTS_STC_009_002 Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {0} Tagger Restart
PTS_STC_009_003 Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {1} Tagger Stop
PTS_STC_009_004 Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {2} Tagger data Delete




System Test Report

v Team 6 System test report

v’ Team 7 System test report



System Test Report

Team 6

Input Specification

Tag == IN/

Bus tagger -> UserCard.txt = {YYYY,M
M,DD,HH,MM,?22,2??,Balance,???+cou
nt}

PTS_STC_000_000

PTS STC 000 001 UserCard.txt -> Balance >= 1050

PTS _STC 000 002 UserCard.txt -> Balance <= 1050

PTS_STC_000_003 Usercard.txt -> Tagger

Valid/ value

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report Team 6
/m ~

Identifier Input Specification Valid/ value
PTS_STC_001_000 Tag == OUT VALID
PTS_STC_001_001 Tag == OUT VALID
PTS_STC_001 002 Check Transfer == True INVALID(true / false)
PTS_STC_001_003 Check Transfer == false INVALID(true / false)
PTS_STC_001_004 Tagger -> UserCard.txt VALID
PTS_STC_001_005 Tagger -> LED Interface VALID

o /




System Test Report Team 6
/m ~

PTS_STC_002_000

PTS_STC_002_001

PTS_STC_002_002

PTS_STC_002_003

PTS_STC_002_004

\_

dentifier Input Specification Valid/ value
Tag == IN
UserCard.txt -> Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,2100,BUS_0 VALID
0}

(Tagger.prevTime + time) >= Tagger.n INVALID

= (true or false)

(Tagger.prevTime + time) <= Tagger.n INVALID(true or false)

extTime
Check Bus/Sub VALID
Tagger -> LED Interface VALID




System Test Report

Team 6

Input Specification

Tag == IN/

Sub tagger -> UserCard.txt = {YYYY,
MM,DD,HH,MM,???,2?? Balance,???+c
ount}

PTS_STC_003_000

PTS STC 003 001 UserCard.txt -> Balance >= 1050

PTS_STC 003 002 UserCard.txt -> Balance <= 1050

PTS_STC_003_003 Usercard.txt -> Tagger &

Valid/ value

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report

Input Specification Valid/ value

PTS_STC_004_000

PTS_STC_004_001

PTS_STC_004_002

PTS_STC_004_003

PTS_STC_004_004

PTS_STC_004_005

o

Team 6

Tag == OUT

Tag == OUT

Check Transfer == True

Check Transfer == false

Tagger -> UserCard.txt

Tagger -> LED Interface

VALID

VALID

INVALID(true or false)

INVALID(true or false)

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report

Team 6

XI5 gHa

Input Specification

Tag == IN

UserCard.txt -> Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,2100,BUS_0
0}

PTS_STC_005_000

(Tagger.prevTime + time) >= Tagger.n

PTS _STC 005 001 ;
extTime

(Tagger.prevTime + time) <= Tagger.n

PTS_STC 005 002 ;
extTime

PTS_STC_005_003 Check Bus/Sub

PTS_STC_005_004 Tagger -> LED Interface

\_

Valid/ value

VALID

INVALID(true or false)

INVALID(true or false)

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report

\_
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PTS_STC_006_000

PTS_STC_006_001

PTS_STC_007_000

PTS_STC_007_001

PTS_STC_007_002

PTS_STC_007_003

o
ol

Team 6

Bus Charge -> Bus Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}

Sub Charge -> Sub Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}
Bus -> Sub

All charge=(Bus+Sub)+Sub
Charge=Bus+sub

Sub -> Bus

All charge=(Sub+Bus)+Bus
Charge=Sub+Bus

Bus -> Bus Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD, TRANSFER,Charge}

Sub -> Sub Company =
{YYYY,MM,DD,TRANSFER,Charge}

Input Specification Valid/ value

VALID

VALID

INVALID
(NOT implementation)
INVALID
(NOT implementation)
INVALID
(NOT implementation)
INVALID
(NOT implementation)

~




System Test Report

dentifier Input Specification

PTS_STC_008_000

PTS_STC_008_001

PTS_STC_008_002

Team 6

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,BUS,IN,2100.BUS_00}
Tagger =
{2014,12,05,08,50,BUS,IN,2100,BUS_00}

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,2100.BUS_00}
Tagger =
{2014,12,05,08,50,BUS,IN,2100,BUS_00}

Tagger =
{2014,12,04,08,50,SUB,IN,2100,SUB_00}
Tagger =
{2014,12,04,14,50,SUB,IN,2100,SUB_00}

Valid/ value

VALID

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report

T

Input Specification Valid/ value

PTS_STC_009_000

PTS_STC_009_001

PTS_STC_009_002

PTS_STC_009_003

PTS_STC_009_004

\_

Team 6

Bus Company -> BusCharge.txt = {20
14,12,04,BUS,125400}

Sub Company -> SubCharge.txt = {2
014,12,04,SUB,214500}

Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {0}

Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {1}

Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {2}

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID




System Test Report

Team 7

Input Specification

Tag == IN/
PTS_STC_ 000 000 Bus tagger -> UserCard.txt =

PTS_STC 000 001 UserCard.txt -> Balance >= 1050

PTS_STC 000 002 UserCard.txt -> Balance <= 1050

PTS_STC_000_003 Usercard.txt -> Tagger

{MM,DD,HH,MM,,SS,???,???,Balance,??

Valid/ value

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report

Team 7

Input Specification

PTS_STC_001_000 Tag == OUT

PTS_STC_001_001 Tag == OUT

PTS STC 001 002 Check Transfer == True
PTS_STC 001_003 Check Transfer == false

PTS_STC_001_004 Tagger -> UserCard.txt

PTS_STC_001_005 Tagger -> LED Interface

o

Valid/ value
VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report Team 7

Input Specification Valid/ value

Tag == IN
PTS_STC_002_000 UserCard.txt -> Tagger = VALID
{1204162253,1,0,3950,50010026}

Tagger.previime + time) >= Tagger.n
(Tagger.prevTi Ime) g9 VALID

PTS_STC 002 001 ;
extTime

PTS._STC 002 002 (Tagger.preleme + time) <= Tagger.n VALID
extTime

PTS_STC_002 003 Check Bus/Sub VALID

PTS_STC_002_004 Tagger -> LED Interface VALID

\_ /




System Test Report

Team 7

Input Specification

Tag == IN/
Sub tagger -> UserCard.txt =
PRSI 00 DR {MM,DD,HH,MM,SS,???,???,Balance,??

PTS STC 003 001 UserCard.txt -> Balance >= 1050

PTS_STC 003 002 UserCard.txt -> Balance <= 1050

PTS_STC_003_003 Usercard.txt -> Tagger &

Valid/ value

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

~




System Test Report Team 7
/m- ™

Input Specification Valid/ value
PTS_STC_004_000 Tag == OUT VALID

PTS_STC_004_001 Tag == OUT VALID

PTS_STC_004 002 Check Transfer == True VALID

PTS_STC_004_003 Check Transfer == false VALID

PTS_STC_004_004 Tagger -> UserCard.txt VALID

PTS_STC_004_005 Tagger -> LED Interface VALID

o /




System Test Report Team 7

X|oHE g5 \
Identifier Input Specification Valid/ value

Tag == IN
PTS_STC_005_000 UserCard.txt -> Tagger = VALID
{1204162253,0,0,3950,50010026}

Tagger.prevlime + time) >= Tagger.n
(Tagger.p ) g9 VALID

PTS _STC 005 001 ;
extTime

PTS_STC 005002 (Tagger.prevTime + time) <= Tagger.n VALID

extTime
PTS_STC 005 003 Check Bus/Sub VALID
PTS_STC_005_004 Tagger -> LED Interface VALID

\_ /




System Test Report Team 7

|:| \
Input Specification Valid/ value

Bus Charge -> Bus Company =
PT5_STC_006_000 {MMDDHHMMSS, TRANSFER,Charge} VALID

o
o|>
r.w:
ol

Sub Charge -> Sub Company =

{MMDDHHMMSS, TRANSFER,Charge} VALID

Bus -> Sub

PTS_STC_007_000 All charge=(Bus+Sub)+Sub INVALID(Not Divide)
Charge=Bus+sub

Sub -> Bus

PTS_STC_007_001 All charge=(Sub+Bus)+Bus INVALID(Not Divide)
Charge=Sub+Bus

Bus -> Bus Company = .
PT5_5T€_007.002 {MMDDHHMMSS, TRANSFER,Charge } INVALID(Not DIVIde)

PTS_STC_006_001

Sub -> Sub Company = .
PTS_STC_007_003 /145 o HMMSS, TRANSFER Charge ) INVALID(Not Divide) /




System Test Report Team 7

Input Specification Valid/ value

Tagger =
{1204085000,1,0,2100.500100000}
Tagger =
{1205085000,1,0,2100,50010000}

PTS_STC_008_000 VALID

Tagger =
{1204085000,0,0,2100,50010000}
Tagger =
{1205085000,1,0,2100,50010000}

o /

PTS_STC_008_001 INVALID(Not balance)




System Test Report

T

Input Specification Valid/ value

PTS_STC_009_000

PTS_STC_009_001

PTS_STC_009_002

PTS_STC_009_003

PTS_STC_009_004

\_

Team 7

Bus Company -> BusCharge.txt = {12
04161818,1,16782}

Sub Company -> SubCharge.txt = {1
204161733,0,6850}

Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {0}

Trigger.txt -> Tagger = {1}

Trigger.txt -> Tagger

VALID

VALID

VALID

VALID

INVALID(Not Delete data)

/




